

Attorney Daker No. 991519 5-1161	101720398 COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Submission type: XX New	
Conveyance type: XX Assignment	Security Agreement
Conveying Party:	Execution Date
First party Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA MC 2-16, Kojimachi 2-chome, Tokyo 102-0083 JAPAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes No XX	
Receiving Party: First party Name: Ikuko WATANABE Address: 1, Shoen 6-kumi, Beppu-shi Oita 874-0838 JAPAN	
Additional name & address attached? Yes No XX_	
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)	
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006	
For Office Use Only	

PATENT REEL: 011797 FRAME: 0995

Page 2	
Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document:1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)	
Application Number or Patent Number Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX	
A. Patent Application No. 09/477, 334 B. Patent No.	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
XX Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William G. Kratz, Jr. Name of Person Signing May 11, 2001 Date Signature 22,631 Registration No.	
Rev. 11/00	

PATENT REEL: 011797 FRAME: 0996 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS; KABUSHIKI KAISHA MOC (hereinafter referred to as the

ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place

of business at 2-16, Kojimachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0083 Japan, is the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No, 09/477,334, filed January

4, 2000 by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 4, 2000 at reel 010515, frame 0425;

WHEREAS, Ikuko WATANABE (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), a

citizen of Japan, residing at 1, Shoen 6-kumi, Beppu-shi, Oita 874-0838 Japan, is desirous of

acquiring entire interest in said patent application;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire interest in said Patent

Application.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA MOC

Date: April 10, 2001

RECORDED: 05/11/2001

Name: Yuki OHTANI

Title:

President

REEL: 011797 FRAME: 0997

ki Ohtani